

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826

PUBLIC NOTICE

It is hereby notified for the General Public that the following person(s) have applied for the transfer of allotment of the below said Dwelling Unit under the **Blood Relation**Transfer Policy in their names under Regulation 16 of the Chandigarh Housing Board (Allotment, Management and Sale of Tenements) Regulations 1979:-

Sr. No.	Name of the applicant	Name of the allottee/transferee	D.U. No.	Cat.	Sector
	(PROPOSED TRANSFEREE) Sh/Smt/Ms	(TRANSFEROR) Sh/Smt/Ms			, .
1 1.	SH AMANDEEP S/O SH RAJ KUMAR	SH. RAJ KUMAR S/O SH. HARI RAM	. 312-1	MIG	45-A CHANDIGARH

In case anybody has any objection in respect of transfer of the allotment of the above said Dwelling Units, he/she may submit the objection, if any, in writing within 15 days of the publication of this notice before the undersigned alongwith documentary evidence, if any

SECRETARY, CHANDIGARH HOUSING BOARD, CHANDIGARH



8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826

PUBLIC NOTICE

Sh. Santosh Kumar S/o Late Sh. Om Parkash Chadha has approached to the Chandigarh Housing Board for the issuance of Duplicate Copy of Allotment letter and Possession Letter in respect of Dwelling Unit No. 3120 of MIG-II Category in Sector 44-D Chandigarh due to loss of these documents. The complaint has been lodged vide report No. 8 dated 5-3-2019 at Police Station 7 Panchkula HARYANA regarding the loss of Allotment Letter and regarding Missing of Possession Letter the complaint has been lodged vide M.O.B. Branch Chandigarh online L.A.R. No. 013602/2019 dated 18-3-2019 Any person having any objection against the issuance of Duplicate Copy of Allotment letter and Possession Letter in respect of the above said Dwelling Unit to the said Sh. Santosh Kumar S/o Late Sh. Om Parkash Chadha, he/she should file the objection before the undersigned in writing within 15 days from the publication of this notice, failing which the documents shall be issued. Further, in case original documents as mentioned above are found by anyone, the same should be submitted in the above noted Police Station or in the office of the undersigned.

Secretary, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh